supply shall be one month from the date of notification of each supply.

4. ALLOTMENT: The supply shall be in one (01) lot but delivery to CDENO shall be done in
three (03) consignments following a notification from the contracting authority.

5. ESTIMATED COST: The estimated cost after preliminary studies stands at Forty nine million
five hundred thousand Francs (49,500,000) FCFA

6. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN: Participation in this invitation is opened to registered

qualified suppliers of the Republic of Cameroon with financial ability, technical and professional

expertise.

7. FUNDING -This project shall be financed by CDENO budget for 2021, chap 20:10:50

[...]

The tender documents are available for consultation at

CDENO, Service of Administration and Finance, Tel. No. 233 361 017.

ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The tender can be obtained upon presentation of a receipt

showing payment of a non-refundable sum of Fifty nine thousand four hundred (59,400)

FCFA payable into ARMP account no. 100010686097568660001-28 of BICEC Bank. The
original copy of this receipt shall be included in the bidder's documents.

SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Bids in French or English shall be submitted in Seven (7) bound
copies i.e.

[...]

OF l<^lhCm2l FOR THE SUPPLY OF FERTILE EGGS TO CDENO»

The external envelope should not carry any mark that can lead to the identification of the bidder.

11. BID BOND: Each bidder must attach to his/her administrative documents an attestation of

guarantee deposit of Nine hundred and ninety thousand (990,000) FCFA with all taxes

inclusive made by a bank approved by the ministry of the Economy and Finance. This attestation,

which must be an original, should not be more than tliree (3) months old.

12. ADMISSIBILITY OF BIDS: Subject to being rejected, documents in the administrative file must

[...]

6. Financement

Les prestations objet du present appel d'offres sont fmancees par le budget de la CDENO
pour I'exercice 2021 surla ligne d'imputation budgetaire n° 20:10:50

7. Gout previsionnel
Le cout totale de ce travaux est arrete a la somme de 49.500.000 FCFA (quarante-neuf
millions cinq cent mille FCFA

8. Consultation du dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut etre consulte aux heures ouvrables aupres de la CDENO

(Service d'administration et Finance CDENO, tel No. 233 36 10 17

9. Acquisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier d'appel d'offres pout etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables aupres de la CDENO